

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY

**Present : Sri Sudipta Kumar De
District Judge, Hooghly**

**Misc. Case No. 61 of 2024
u/s 8(2) of H.M & Guardianship Act**

Smt. Ranu Chakraborty Petitioner

Vs

Miss Sornali ChakrabortyO.P

Order No. 01
22.04.2024

This is an application under section 8 (2) of Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act,1956 filed this day supported by an affidavit praying for permission to the petitioner to sell out the share of the minor property mentioned in the schedule.

Let the application be registered as Misc. Judicial Case.

Court fee paid is sufficient.

Requisites put in through court and registered post. Process fee paid. Issue the same.

Fix 19.06.2024 for awaiting S/R .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge, Hooghly