

**Misc. case No. 61 of 2024**

**Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)**

**Order No. 12 dated 11.12.2025**

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground of examination of the O.P. today.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **22/01/2026** for argument.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

**JO WB-00615**

