

Misc. Case 61 of 2024

Order No. 14 dated 17.02.2026

Date is fixed for argument.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying adjournment on the ground of examination of the son.

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **23/03/2026** for argument.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly